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FEE SCHEDULE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL RIGHTS OF WAY BYLAW

FEE SCHEDULE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL RIGHTS OF WAY BYLAW

|
Application Fee

Per submission or re-submission $200.00

Only the fee associated with the approved submission will be
deducted from the Utility Alignment Permit Fee

Utility Alignment Permit Fee

Under 20 meters $350 + $10/m
Over 20 meters $725 + $7/m
Plan Review Fee (optional)
Per pre-application design submitted for review $1000.00
Plan Data Entry Fee (optional)
Per utility alignment permit application not submitted in standard $1000.00
format

As-Built Drawing Compliance Fee

First as-built drawing compliance review per utility alignment Covered by
Utility Alignment
Permit Fee

Subsequent as-built drawing compliance reviews — per review 50% of Utility
Alignment
Permit Fee

On-Site Inspection Fee

Includes review of approved utility alignment, travel time, site inspection, $150.00/hour
follow up to inspection

Environmental Compliance-Plan Fees

Annual Review of Environmental Compliance Plan $200.00

Compliance Inspection (includes travel time, site inspection, review of on-site | $1500.00
document, drafting of a inspection report, environmental technologist and
peer review). Each utility provider will be subject to a minimum of 4
inspections annually; additional inspections will be undertaken at the
discretion of the Director.

Effective 2018 January 1



